CIMC HK (Note 1) H Shares 417,190,600 73.98 20.68 417,190,600 22.30
Li Guiping (Note 2) H Shares 2,500 0.0004 0.0001 – –

Mao Yi (Note 3) H Shares 1,438,000 0.26 0.07 – –

Sub-total H Shares 418,631,100 74.24 20.75 417,190,600 22.30

Independent H Shareholders
Hong Kong Tiancheng Investment &
 Trading Co. Limited

H Shares 39,948,500 7.08 1.98 – –

Xxentria Technology Materials Co., Ltd. H Shares 18,996,000 3.37 0.94 – –
Pacific Asset Management Co., Ltd. (Note 4) H Shares 10,755,000 1.91 0.53 – –
Shanghai Longlife Investment
 Co., Ltd. (Note 5)

H Shares 8,386,000 1.49 0.42 – –

WT Asset Management Limited (Note 6) H Shares 2,057,500 0.36 0.10 – –
Other Independent H Shareholders H Shares 65,145,900 11.55 3.23 – –

Sub-total H Shares 145,288,900 25.76 7.20 – –

Sub-total of H Shareholders H Shares 563,920,000 100.00 27.95 417,190,600 22.30

16

As at the date of this announcement
Upon closing of the

H Share Buy-back Offer

Class of
Shares

No. of
Shares

Approximate
% of the

relevant class
of share

capital of the
Company

Approximate
% in the total
share capital

of the
Company

No. of
Shares

Approximate
% in the total
share capital

of the
Company

(%) (%) (%)

A Shareholders
CIMC Group (Note 1) A Shares 728,443,475 50.11 36.10 728,443,475 38.94
Xiangshan Huajin (Notes 2 & 7) A Shares 68,336,400 4.70 3.39 68,336,400 3.65
Hainan Longyuan
 Gangcheng (Note 2)

A Shares 20,710,000 1.42 1.03 20,710,000 1.11

HE Jin (Note 8) A Shares 1,000 0.00007 0.00005 1,000 0.00005
Phase I Employee Stock Ownership
 Scheme (2023 – 2027) (Notes 2 & 9)

A Shares 677,000 0.05 0.03 677,000 0.04

Other A Shareholders A Shares 635,512,125 43.72 31.50 635,512,125 33.97

Sub-total A Shares 1,453,680,000 100.00 72.05 1,453,680,000 77.70

Total 2,017,600,000 – 100.00 1,870,870,600 100.00

Notes:

1. As at the date of this announcement, CIMC HK is a wholly-owned subsidiary of CIMC Group.

2. Mr. LI Guiping is the executive Director, Chief Executive Officer and president of the Company. Mr. LI
Guiping is also deemed to be interested in 21,272 A Shares held through the Phase I Employee Stock Ownership
Scheme (2023-2027). Mr. LI Guiping is the general partner of Shenzhen Long Hui Gang Cheng Enterprise
Management Center (Limited Partnership) (深圳市龍匯港城企業管理中心(有限合夥)), a general partner of
Xiang Shan Hua Jin Industrial Investment Partnership (Limited Partnership) (象山華金實業投資合夥企業(有限
合夥)) (“Xiangshan Huajin”) and is interested in 47.37% of the shares, therefore he is deemed to be interested